Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Christopher T. Lyons Ismail Taskin	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Hittite Microwave Corporation     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 7, 1997.	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Chelmsford State: MA
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's  Other_state of Incorporation, and correct the Assignee's address recorded at Reel 008457/Frame 0920.  4. Application or patent number(s):	Country: US Zip: 01824  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,826,216  ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Waltham	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02451  Phone Number: 781-890-5678  Docket Number: HIT-124J  Email Address: admin@iandiorio.com	Deposit Account Number 09-0002  Authorized User Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.
9. Signature:	7/\8/\4
Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover si Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo 700516300	neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandra A+ 2313-1450  REEL: 033368 FRAME: 0779

FEB REC	3-1997
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or topy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):  Christopher T. Lyons and Ismail Taskin  dditional names of conveying parties attached?   Nature of conveyance:  Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 08/796290  Name: Hittite Microwave Corporation  Street Address: 21 Cabot Road  City: Woburn  State: Massachusetts  Zip: 01801
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road Waltham, MA 02154	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? L3 Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total for (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed L1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road Waltham, MA 02154  DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? L3 Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed L3 Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 09-0002

PATENT REEL: 033368 FRAME: 0780



## ASSIGNMENT

Por valdable consideration, we, Christopher T. Lyons and Ismail Teskin, residing at 12 Carda-Hill Boad, Tyngeboro, Massachusetts 01879 and 180 Gardner Street, Apt. 2-6,

Artington, Masseohusoute 02/74, Queroinalter The Massaglores, history fileson to Hittle

Microwave Composition, with the present surporation fleving liamentology for the present sold and the present

heroinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States.

Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

## VÁLICIDATORA COPTIBION ERUBOR BARIKW

this multiplies and including said their successfully readest to electrons tilly the majorated for their multiplies and their successfully readest to electrons their successful to representative and said and their successful to represent the successful successful to the majorated successful to the successful successful to the successful successful to the successful successful successful to the successful successful

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at inchilips MA

this 'T' day of Eller 91 1997,

Commonwealth of Museachusells
Contact of

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ not is remailed an incident of the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that the personnel in the personnel of the personnel and acknowledged that they excluded the some of their first act and deed for the perpoves therein contained.

(Notary's

HIT-124J

My contrained or piros:

PATENT REEL: 033368 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 07/18/2014